PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4971275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIAN YANG	05/02/2018
XIAOLONG HE	05/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XU YUAN BIOTECHNOLOGY COMPANY
Street Address:	1180 XINGXIAN ROAD, BLDG 7-RM 312
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201815

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15774589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)963-1565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2096762219

Email: tianhuagu@comcast.net Correspondent Name: **GLOBAL IP SERVICES** Address Line 1: 7285 EAGLE COURT

Address Line 4: WINTON, CALIFORNIA 95388

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GUH-358US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIANHUA GU
SIGNATURE:	/TIANHUA GU/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=GUH-358ASSIGN1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046201 FRAME: 0430

504924529

GUH-358US

Attorney Dacket No.: PWWUS160213

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

YANG. Tian: HE, Xiaolong, residing in 1180 Xingxian Road, Bldg 7-Rm 312, Shanghai 201815, China have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

OPTICAL FIBERS HAVING METALLIC MICRO/NANO-STRUCTURE ON END-FACET, AND FABRICATION METHOD, AND APPLICATION METHOD THEREOF

for which a United States patent application therefor has been executed on $\frac{5/2}{2018}$. U.S. Patent Application No.: 15774589 WHEREAS.

Xu Yuan Biotechnology Company

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignce), residing at 1180 Xingxian Road, Bldg 7-Rm 312, Shanghai 201815. China desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application. I/we hereby agree that Assignce may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and I/we hereby agree to timely execute all papers necessary in connection with said United States and foreign Letters Patent applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict berewith.

I/we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE(S)

									QS													
		1																				
																				20/		
	3. 5 %																					
 	, · ·	S 20	2 2	2257				2.2.3	8.6						1.33.13	2.53.5	752			32.97	222	
3		* x .	3 3	233				2.7.2	383			3.1			. No. 10	2.50	355			2.23	222	
3 . (١,٠	X.	. X 3.	3133				2.4.3	86.				. 8∵×	4.0	120	3.24	335			X.93	386	
3.	<i>3</i> .7	Č.	¥ \$	28.83				2.743	8.6.			3.1	. 8 . ×		1960	3565	\$55			2.29	250	
3 (1.		¥ \$	313				8.44	8.6.			3.	. 8 . ×	×.0	140	m	355			2.23	250	

Assignment, Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 046201 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 05/21/2018